 2026 NAB SHOW | COMMONLY ORDERED ITEMS
NAB Show Exhibit Services | Phone: (877) 622-3947 or (202) 595-2051 | Email: exhibitservices@nabshow.zendesk.com
FURNISHINGS
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Services Kit
 Discount Price (before) Standard Price (after)
SoHo Black Cafe Table (30” h x 36” w) $326.30 $456.80
Black Diamond Stool $73.10 $102.35
Black Diamond Armchair $73.45 $102.85
Key Largo Loveseat $733.85 $1,027.40
Custom Cut Carpet 16 oz. - Price per
sq.ft
$2.80 $3.90
(0 - 700 sq. ft.) Carpet Padding -
Single Layer
$1.05 $1.45
MATERIAL HANDLING
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Services Kit
Advanced Rate Deadline: March 16, 2026
 Cost Pre-Deadline Cost Post-Deadline
Material Handling $1.84/LB $2.30/LB
LABOR
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Services Kit
Advanced Rate Deadline: March 16, 2026
 Straight Time (per hour) Overtime (per hour)
Display: Install & Dismantle
Carpenter Labor
$102.00 $162.75
ST = Straight Time, Monday - Friday (first 8 hours of the worker’s shift, regardless of the time of day)
OT = Overtime, after the first 8 hours of the worker’s shift, regardless of time of day, includes Saturday
DT= Double Time, Sundays and Holidays
ELECTRIC
Service Provider:Freeman
Contact Information: (888) 508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freeman.com
Advanced Rate Deadline: March 16, 2026
 Cost (Price Per Unit) Tax Total
5 amp, 500 watt, 120 volt  $170.75 +8.25% $184.83
20 amp, 2000 walt, 120
volt
$448.50 +8.25% $485.50
20 amp, 208 volt single
phase
$637.50 +8.25% $690.09
Includes materials & floor work labor. Please review the Exhibitor Manual for rules and regulations
AUDIO/VISUAL
Service Provider: Freeman
Contact Information: 888-508-5054 | exhibitorsupport@freemanco.com
How to Order: Freeman Services Kit
Advanced Rate Deadline: March 16, 2026
 Discount Price Standard Price
Laptop Computer $420.00 $588.0
Desktop Computer with 24" Monitor $355.00 $497.00
43” Flat Screen $805.00 $1,127.00
55” Flat Screen $1,530.00 $2,142.00
LEAD RETRIEVAL
Service Provider: Maritz
Contact Information: (877)623-3487 | ExhibitorServices@maritz.com
How to Order: Login Landing | Exhibitor Portal
Advanced Rate Deadline: September 24, 2025
 8/13/25 or earlier 8/14/25 –
9/24/25
After 9/24/25
Tablet Badge Scanner $422 $448 $500
Bluetooth Printer $125
Developer’s Kit (Real Time Data Services) $650
INTERNET
Service Provider: LVCC
Contact Information: 855 519-2624| lvcc.orders@cox.com
How to Order: lvcc.coxhn.net
Wired Hardline Bandwidth Advanced Rate Standard Rate
3mbps Shared $500 $600
10mbps Shared $750 $900
20mbps Shared $1,200 $1,440
5mbps Dedicated $1,893 $2,933
10mbps Dedicated $3,567 $5,227
25mbps Dedicated $8,573 $11,800
50mbps Dedicated $16,867 $23,067
100mbps Dedicated $25,600 $35,200
200mbps Dedicated $38,000 $52,000
500mbps Dedicated $51,067 $62,333
1gbps Dedicated $71,700 $85,000
Wireless Internet Advanced Rate Standard Rate
5mbps / 10-user hotspot $1,750 $2,100
5mbps / 25-user hotspot $2,500 $3,000
5mbps / 50-user hotspot $3,000 $3,600
5mbps / 100-user hotspot $4,000 $4,800
10mbps / 10-user hotspot $2,000 $2,400
10mbps / 25-user hotspot $3,000 $3,600
10mbps / 50-user hotspot $4,000 $4,800
10mbps / 100-user hotspot $5,000 $6,000
STARTER AND TRADITIONAL TURNKEY PACKAGES
Service Provider: NAB
Contact Information: (202)595-1953 | sales@nab.org
How to Order: sales@nab.org
10’x10’
(1) 8' High Back Drape and 3' Side Rail
(1) 10' x 10' Gray Carpet
(1) ID Sign
(1) 6' x 30” Black Draped Table
(2) Side Chairs
(1) Wastebasket
(1) 500-Watt Outlet
4 Days Booth Carpet Cleaning
PRICE: $6,500
10’x20’
(1) 8' High Back Drape and 3' Side Rail
(1) 10' x 20' Gray Carpet
(1) ID Sign
(1) 6’ x 30” Black Draped Table
(1) 30” x 36” Blank Top Café Table
(4) Side Chairs
(1) Wastebasket
1,000-Watt Outlet
4 Days Booth Carpet Cleaning
PRICE: $13,000
10’x10’
(1) 10' Wall Exhibit with Fabric Graphics
(1) 10' x 10' Gray Carpet
(3) Arm Lights (including electrical)
(1) Counter Height Cabinet
(1) Stool
(3) Side Chairs
(1) 30” x 36” Black Top Café Table
(1) Wastebasket
(1) 500-Watt Outlet
4 Days Booth Carpet Cleaning
PRICE: $11,800
10’x20’
(1) 20' Wall Exhibit with Fabric Graphics
(1) 10' x 20' Gray Carpet
(4) Arm Lights (including electrical)
(1) Counter Height Cabinet
(1)  Stool
(3) Side Chairs
(1) Wastebasket
1,000-Watt Outlet
4 Days Booth Carpet Cleaning
PRICE: $23,000